	e	(286) x	10.5	WELL TO	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	MRD []		DEC 29		U.S. Department of Commerce 01 - 12 - 2001
	RECORL	1	N FORM CO FENTS ON		101580518
	er of Patents and Tradema	arks: Ple	ease record the	attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	}	Con	veyance Ty		
X New			Assignment	Security Ag	eement
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)		License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PT	Frame #		Merger	Other	n#
Corrective Docu	ıment	,		U.S. Governmei Ise ONLY by U.S. Governme	ent Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Seiji Sato				12 12
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Akihiko Matsuoka Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party				Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	NTN Corpo	ratio	n		if document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached				
	Nishi-ku		OII L CIN	<u> </u>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	NISHI-KU				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Osaka City	$] \square$	Japan State/Country		50-0003
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and	Addres		for the first Receiving Pa	
Name					
<u> </u>					***
Address (line 1)					
Address (inte i)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 212-302-8989
Name [James	V. Costigan	
Address (line 1)	Hedman	n & Costigan	
Address (line 2)	1185	Avenue of the America	ECENTED
Address (line 3)	New Y	ork, NY 10036	V Green
Address (line 4)			DEC 2 9 2000
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance	document # one
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTHT	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
· ·	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	d. # one
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
		losed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌	
		ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	t.) # 08-1540
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the l	best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as
	ed herein.	ANAL	
Jame	es V. Costigan	(VVCV)	<u>December 27, 20</u> 0
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0964 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATFNT

Conveying Party(ie	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
- Enter additional Convol	ing Parties	Execution Date
Enter additional Convey		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Satoru Fukuzawa	12 11 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ie	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Enter additional Receiving		
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Patent A	pplication Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0965 Docket No.: 1007-008

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which We acknowledge receipt, We, Seiji Sato; Akihiko Matsuoka; and Satoru Fukuzawa, respectively sell and assign to NTN Corporation residing at 3-17, Kyomachibori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka, 550-0003 Japan, a corporation of Japan, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PRESSING DEVICE AND FRICTION PLATE** FOR IMPROVING RESPONSE SENSITIVITY OF ACCELERATOR OPERATION invented by Us, as described in the application for United States patent filed August 28, 2000 as Serial No.: 09/648,783, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NTN CORPORATION, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said NTN CORPORATION, We will communicate to said NTN CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to <u>Us</u> respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NTN CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

December	/2, 2000	Seiji Sato
December	12 , 2000	<u> Akihiko Matsuoka</u> Akihiko Matsuoka
December	[1], 2000	Satory Fukuzawa Satory Fukuzawa

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0966